BID SUMMARY





PROJECT TITLE: Bancroft/Sybil Signal Improvements

PROJECT NO.: 2014.0440

BID NO.: 16-17.013

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: HSILP-5041 (042)

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		W Bradley Electric, Inc.		St. Francis Electric, LLC.		Columbia Electric, Inc.		
	DATE: Thursday, June 22, 2017		Date Approved: 5/25/2017		90 Hill Road		975 Carden Street		1980 Davis Street	
	TIME: 3:00 p.m. Pr		Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll		Novato, CA 94945		San Leandro, CA 94577		San Leandro, CA 94577	
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (707) 864-3950		Phone: (510) 639-0639		Phone: (510) 430-9505		
			I		Fax: (707) 863-3819		Fax: (510) 639-9116		Fax: (510) 430-1860	
ITEM										
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,832.00	\$24,832.00
2	Traffic Control per sections 600 & 601	1 LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,459.00	\$18,459.00
3	Install Curb and Gutter per section 303-5	109 LF	\$80.00	\$8,720.00	\$70.00	\$7,630.00	\$74.80	\$8,153.20	\$74.80	\$8,153.20
4	Install Wheelchair Curb Cut Ramp per section 303-5	490 SF	\$30.00	\$14,700.00	\$20.00	\$9,800.00	\$20.57	\$10,079.30	\$20.57	\$10,079.30
5	Install Sidewalk per section 303-5	304 SF	\$25.00	\$7,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,080.00	\$20.57	\$6,253.28	\$20.57	\$6,253.28
6	Install 6" Wide Retaining Curb per section 303-5	92 LF	\$15.00	\$1,380.00	\$45.00	\$4,140.00	\$46.20	\$4,250.40	\$46.20	\$4,250.40
7	Install Truncated Dome Panels per section 303-5	4 EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$704.00	\$2,816.00	\$704.00	\$2,816.00
8	Adjust Gas Valve Cover to Grade per section 301-1	1 EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
9	Remove and Install A/C at new grade per section 302-5	23 TN	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$547.80	\$12,599.40	\$547.80	\$12,599.40
10	Install new Traffic Signal System per Part 7 - sections 86.01 – 86.08	1 LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$306,667.00	\$306,667.00	\$322,000.00	\$322,000.00	\$392,940.00	\$392,940.00
11	Install new electrical meter pedestal per Part 7 - sections 86.01 – 86.08	1 LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
12	Replace Fiber Optic Cable & Connection to Traffic Signal per Part 7 - section 86.09	1 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,674.60	\$8,674.60







provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are

PROJECT TITLE: Bancroft/Sybil Signal Improvements

PROJECT NO.: 2014.0440 BID NO.: 16-17.013

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: HSILP-5041 (042)

BID C	PENING		ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	W Bradley Elect	tric. Inc.	St. Francis Elec	tric. LLC.	Columbia Electri	ic. Inc.
			, ,		I		975 Carden Street		1980 Davis Street	
l		Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll		Novato, CA 94945		San Leandro, CA 94577		San Leandro, CA 94577		
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (707) 864-3950		Phone: (510) 639-0639		Phone: (510) 430-9505		
					Fax: (707) 863-3819		Fax: (510) 639-9116		Fax: (510) 430-1860	
ITEM			·							
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COSŢ	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
13	Install Striping and Pavement Markings per section 314	1 LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$13,376.00	\$13,376.00	\$4,328.50	\$4,328.50
14	Install Temporary Pedestrian Push Buttons per section 600-3	8 EA	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID: SUBCONTRACTORS: SECURITIES:		3 :				\$435,797.58 Bay Side Stripe & Seal Sposeto Engineering Cal Coast Telecom 10% Bid Bond ** Addendum #1 Received		\$503,505.68 Contra Costa Electric Chrisp Company Sposeto Engineering Compass Engineering Vanguard Construction 10% Bid Bond ** Addendum #1 Received	
	4 NOTES:									

Reviewed by:

n @'Driscoll, Project Manage

Date: 62417

Reviewed by:

Date:

Austine Osakwe, Senior Engineer

Bancroft-Sybil Signal Improvements-Bid Summary

Page 2 of 4

Printed 6/22/2017 @ 4:04 PM

BID SUMMARY





This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Bancroft/Sybil Signal Improvements

PROJECT NO.: 2014.0440 BID NO.: 16-17.013

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: HSILP-5041 (042)

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ray's Electric		Bay Construction Co.		Tennyson Electric Inc.	
		Date Approved: 5/25/2017		411 Pendleton Way, Suite B		4026 Martin Luther King Jr. Way		7275 National Drive, Suite A-2		
		Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll		Oakland, CA 94621		Oakland, CA 94609		Livermore, CA 94550		
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (510) 577-7700		Phone: (510) 658-7225		Phone: (925) 606-1038		
		•			Fax: (510) 577-7706		Fax: (510) 658-4890		Fax: (925) 606-7655	
ITEM										•
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$37,700.00	\$37,700.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00
2	Traffic Control per sections 600 & 601	1 LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00
3	Install Curb and Gutter per section 303-5	109 LF	\$80.00	\$8,720.00	\$80.00	\$8,720.00	\$375.00	\$40,875.00	\$60.00	\$6,540.00
	Install Wheelchair Curb Cut Ramp per section 303-5	490 SF	\$30.00	\$14,700.00	\$30.00	\$14,700.00	\$37.50	\$18,375.00	\$30.00	\$14,700.00
5	Install Sidewalk per section 303-5	304 SF	\$25.00	\$7,600.00	\$32.00	\$9,728.00	\$37.50	\$11,400.00	\$25.00	\$7,600.00
	Install 6" Wide Retaining Curb per section 303-5	92 LF	\$15.00	\$1,380.00	\$65.00	\$5,980.00	\$200.00	\$18,400.00	\$65.00	\$5,980.00
	Install Truncated Dome Panels per section 303-5	4 EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
, 8	Adjust Gas Valve Cover to Grade per section 301-1	1 EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	Remove and Install A/C at new grade per section 302-5	23 TN	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$750.00	\$17,250.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00
10	Install new Traffic Signal System per Part 7 - sections 86.01 – 86.08	1 LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$312,500.00	\$312,500.00	\$398,700.00	\$398,700.00
11	Install new electrical meter pedestal per Part 7 - sections 86.01 – 86.08	1 LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
. 12	Replace Fiber Optic Cable & Connection to Traffic Signal per Part 7 - section 86.09	1 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00







This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Bancroft/Sybil Signal Improvements

PROJECT NO.: 2014.0440 BID NO.: 16-17.013

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: HSII P-5041 (042)

BID OPENING E		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ray's Electric		Bay Construction Co.		Tennyson Electric Inc.		
DATE: Thursday, June 22, 2017		Date Approved: 5/25/2017		411 Pendleton Way, Suite B		4026 Martin Luther King Jr. Way		7275 National Drive, Suite A-2		
TIME: 3:00 p.m.		Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll		Oakland, CA 94621		Oakland, CA 94609		Livermore, CA 94550		
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (510) 577-7700		Phone: (510) 658-7225		Phone: (925) 606-1038		
				Fax: (510) 577-7706		Fax: (510) 658-4890		Fax: (925) 606-7655		
ITEM			٠							
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
13	Install Striping and Pavement Markings per section 314	1 LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
14	Install Temporary Pedestrian Push Buttons per section 600-3	8 EA	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
	TOTAL BASE BID:		: \$360,600.00		All City Trucking, Inc. Construction Survey, Inc.		\$658,000.00		\$679,520.00	
SUBCONTRACTORS:				Striping Graphics Phoenix Electric All City Trucking 10% Bid Bond ** Addendum #1 Received			Chrisp Company R & R Mahor Construction 10% Bid Bond ** Addendum #1 Received			
SECURITIES:										
									1 . 1	

Reviewed by: \mo'\

Reviewed by:

Austine Osakwe, Senior Engineer